NHAIS ILL Participants by HSA code

as of April 13, 2015

| Library Name (as it appears in ILL system) | Code | ILL contact telephone |

ILL contact e-mail |

Concord - NH ATOD Lending
Berlin - FCI Berlin

Plymouth - Reg Sr Ctr - Noyes
Greenfield - Crotched Mtn Media Ctr
Portsmouth - New Franklin Sch.
Gilmanton Year Round

Lempster - Goshen-Lempster Sch
Canaan - Indian River School Library
Jackson - Jackson Grammar Sch.
Northwood - Northwood School
Rollinsford - Rollinsford Public
Waterville Valley - WV Elementary
Madbury - Madbury Public
Sutton - Sutton Free Library
Conway - Mt. Washington Ob.
Unity - Unity Free

Berlin - Berlin Public

Greenville - Chamberlin Public
Chester - Chester Public
Chichester - Chichester Town
Tamworth - Chocorua Public
Manchester - NH Institute of Art
Colebrook - Colebrook Public
Lyme - Converse Free

Hillsboro - Fuller Public

Cornish - G H Stowell Free
Warren - J Patch

Newington - Langdon

Lisbon - Lisbon Regional School
Litchfield - A Cutler Memorial
Loudon - Maxfield Public
Woodstock - Moosilauke Public
Swanzey - Mt Caesar Union
Concord - NH State Prison
Concord - NH Law

Newmarket - Newmarket Public
Ossipee - Ossipee Public

Pelham - Pelham HS

Pembroke - Pembroke Academy
Pembroke - Pembroke Town
Washington - Shedd Free
Thornton - Thornton Public
Henniker - Tucker Free
Tuftonboro - Tuftonboro Free
Webster - Webster Free Public
Whitefield - White Mountains Regional HS
Wolfeboro - Wolfeboro Public
Dover - Dover HS

HDAT
HDBX
HDCP
HDCR
HDDF
HDGL
HDGW
HDIR
HDIG
HDNE
HDRP
HDWV
HMML
HMSF
HMTW
HMUF
HRAB
HRAE
HRAF
HRAG
HRAH
HRAJ
HRAK
HRAL
HRAP
HRAR
HRAU
HRAW
HRAX
HRAY
HRAZ
HRBA
HRBB
HRBC
HRBE
HRBG
HRBH
HRBK
HRBL
HRBM
HRBV
HRBW
HRBX
HRBY
HRBZ
HRCA
HRCC
HRCJ

271-2677
342-4224
536-1204
547-3311
436-0910
364-2400
863-1080

603-632-4357 x1222

383-6861
942-5488
516-2665

x11
x1732

x105

603-236-4700

743-1400
927-4927
356-2137
543-3253
752-5210
878-1105
887-3404
798-5613
323-8610
836-2532
237-4808
795-4622
464-3595
543-3644
764-9072
436-5154
838-6672
424-4044
798-5153
745-9971
357-0456
271-1929
271-3777
659-5311
539-6390
635-2115

485-7881 ext 2047

485-7851
495-3592
726-8981
428-3471
569-4256
648-2706
837-2528
569-2428
516-6973

x219

x2304

atodclearinghouse@dhhs.state.nh.us
mwarner@bop.gov
dbacon@gcscc.org
dcole@crotchedmountain.org
szpatterson@portsmouth.k12.nh.us
gyrla@metrocast.net
stoczko@sau71.org
hhowes@mascoma.k12.nh.us
m_piotrow@sau9.org
mmoore@northwood.k12.nh.us
rollinsfordlibrary@comcast.net
pdfurgal@gmail.com
library@madburylibrary.org
suttonlibrarian@gmail.com
library@mountwashington.org
unitylibrary@yahoo.com
librarian@berlinnh.gov
cfpl_green@hotmail.com
chesterpubliclibraryill@gmail.com
clibrary@comcast.net
chocorualibrary@chocorualibrary.org
ref@nhia.edu
colebrookpublib@gmail.com
interlibraryloan@lymenhlibrary.org
circ@fullerlibrary.info
stowelllibrary@comcast.net
jpatchlibrary@yahoo.com
mary@Ilangdonlibrary.org
kacamp@lisbon.k12.nh.us
acml_librarian@comcast.net
maxlib@comcast.net
moosilpl@roadrunner.com
mtcaesar@ne.rr.com
john.e.perkins@nhdoc.state.nh.us
lawlibrary@courts.state.nh.us
jane@newmarketlibrary.org
ossipeepubliclibrary@hotmail.com
Beth Strauss

csmith@sau53.org
pembrokelibrary@comcast.net
jwright@washingtonnh.org
info@thorntonpubliclibrary.org
tuckerfreestaff@comcast.net
tborolib@worldpath.net
websterl@tds.net
mpetriccione@sau36.org
wolfelib@metrocast.net
maybeth.anderson@dover.lib.nh.us



NHAIS ILL Participants by HSA code as of April 13, 2015

Library Name (as it appears in ILL system) | Code | ILL contact telephone | ILL contact e-mail
Randolph - Randolph Public HRCM 466-5408 rpl@ne.rr.com
New Hampton - New Hampton School HRCO 677-3466 jcrowder@newhampton.org
Bow - Bow HS HRCQ 228-2210 x315 jlizotte@bownet.org
Durham - Durham Public HRCR 868-6699 durhampl@gmail.com
Dover - Portsmouth Christian Academy HRCS 742-3617 x129 dharden@pcaschool.org
Concord - Public Health Services HRCU 271-7060 jmverdon@dhhs.state.nh.us
Dummer - Dummer Public HRCY 449-6653 dummerpubliclibrary@gmail.com
Concord - NH Family Voices HRCZ 271-4525 nhfamilyvoices@nhfv.org
Effingham - Effingham Public HREF  539-1537 effinghamlibrary@gmail.com
New lpswich - Mascenic HS HSA5 878-1113 dfranz@mascenic.org
Allenstown - Allenstown Public HSA8 485-7651 pat_allenstownlib@comcast.net
Peterborough - Peterborough Town HSC3  924-8040 bhackert@townofpeterborough.us
Rochester - Rochester Public HSC6 335-7550 donna.hynes@rpl.lib.nh.us
Somersworth - Somersworth Public HSC9 692-4587 libraryassistant@somersworth.com
Conway - Conway Public HSCB  447-5552 kdarlington@conwaypubliclibrary.org
Dover - Dover Public HSCE 516-6050 s.vincent@dover.nh.gov
Franklin - Franklin Public HSCH 934-2911 ruth.niven@franklin.lib.nh.us
Hanover - Howe HSCK 643-4120 peter.appleton@thehowe.org
Laconia - Laconia Public HSCN 524-4775 x16 drosslpl@metrocast.net
Lancaster - W D Weeks Memorial HSCQ  788-3352 weekslib@ncia.net
Littleton - Littleton Public HSCT 444-5741 littlibill@gmail.com
New London - Tracy Memorial HSCW 526-4656 ill@tracylibrary.org
Newport - Richards Free HSCZ 863-3430 vcarl@newport.lib.nh.us
Bristol - Minot/Sleeper HSD1 744-3352 mslibr@townofbristolnh.org
Brookline - Brookline Public HSD3 673-3330 library@brookline.nh.us
Candia - Smyth Public HSD5 483-8245 librarian@smythpl.org
Canterbury - Elkins HSD7 783-4386 sleclair@elkinspubliclibrary.org
Charlestown - Silsby Free Public HSD9 826-7793 silsby@charlestown-nh.gov
Acworth - Silsby Public HSDA 835-2150 acworthlibrary@myfairpoint.net
Alstead - Shedd-Porter Memorial HSDC 835-6661 shelli.huntley@sheddporter.org
Alton - Gilman HSDE 875-2550 ill@gilmanlibrary.org
Ambherst - Amherst Town HSDG 673-2288 library@amherstlibrary.org
Andover - Andover Public HSDI  735-5333 andoverpl@comcast.net
Antrim - J A Tuttle HSDK 588-6786 tuttlelib@comcast.net
Barrington - Barrington Public HSDO 664-9715 interlibraryloan@barringtonlibrary.co
Bath - Bath Public HSDQ 747-3372 interlibraryloan@together.net
Bedford - Bedford Public HSDS 472-2300 reference@bedfordnh.org
Belmont - Belmont Public HSDU 267-8331 bpl@belmontnh.org
Bethlehem - Bethlehem Public HSDW 869-2409 ill@bethlehemlibrary.org
Bradford - Brown Memorial HSDY 938-5562 brownml@tds.com
Grantham - Dunbar Free HSE1l 863-2172 joeydh2004@yahoo.com
Greenfield - Stephenson Memorial HSE3  547-2790 circulation@stephensonlibrary.org
Greenland - Weeks Public HSE5  436-8548 weeksill@comcast.net
Northumberland - Northumberland Public HSE7 636-2066 grovetonlibrary@gmail.com
Hampstead - Hampstead Public HSE9 329-6411 msamuels@hampstead.lib.nh.us
Hopkinton - Hopkinton Town HSEA 746-3663 kdixon@hopkintontownlibrary.org
Conway - North Conway Public HSEC 356-2961 ncpl@myfairpoint.net

Danville - Colby Memorial HSEE 382-6733 colbylibrary@comcast.net



NHAIS ILL Participants by HSA code

as of April 13, 2015

Library Name (as it appears in ILL system) | Code | ILL contact telephone |

Dublin - Dublin Public

Andover - W A Bachelder

East Kingston - East Kingston Public
Epping - Harvey/Mitchell Memorial
Epsom - Epsom Public
Fitzwilliam - Fitzwilliam Town
Franconia - A Greenleaf
Freedom - Freedom Public
Gilford - Gilford Public

Goshen - O G Pettis

Merrimack - Merrimack Public
Monroe - Monroe Public

Mont Vernon - Daland Memorial
New Boston - Whipple Free
New Castle - New Castle
Holderness - Holderness Free
Hooksett - Hooksett Public
Hudson - Rodgers Memorial
Jackson - Jackson Public
Kingston - Kingston Community
Lee - Lee Public

Lisbon - Lisbon Public
Londonderry - Leach
Lyndeborough - J A Tarbell
Madison - Madison

Meredith - Meredith Public
Plainfield - Meriden

Tamworth - Cook Memorial
Temple - Mansfield Public

Northfield - Hall Memorial (Tilton/North

Troy - Gay/Kimball Public
Warner - Pillsbury Free
Nottingham - Blaisdell Memorial
Pelham - Pelham Public
Piermont - Piermont Public
Plainfield - P Read Memorial
Plymouth - Pease Public
Raymond - Dudley-Tucker
Sanbornton - Sanbornton Public
Wakefield - Gafney

Sandown - Sandown Public
Stratham - Wiggin Memorial
Sugar Hill - Richardson Memorial
Swanzey - Stratton Free

Canaan - Canaan Town

Carroll - Twin Mountain Public
Center Harbor - J E Nichols Memorial
Chesterfield - Chesterfield Public

HSEG
HSEI
HSEK
HSEM
HSEO
HSEQ
HSES
HSEU
HSEW
HSEY
HSF1
HSF3
HSF5
HSF7
HSF9
HSFA
HSFC
HSFG
HSFI
HSFK
HSFM
HSFO
HSFQ
HSFS
HSFU
HSFW
HSFY
HSG1
HSG3
HSG5
HSG7
HSG9
HSGA
HSGC
HSGE
HSGG
HSGI
HSGK
HSGM
HSGO
HSGQ
HSGS
HSGU
HSGY
HSH3
HSH5
HSH7
HSH9

563-8658
735-5333
642-8333
679-5944
736-9920
585-6503
823-8424
539-5176
524-6042
863-6921
424-5021
638-4736
673-7888
487-3391
431-6773
968-7066
485-6092
886-6030
383-9731
642-3521
659-2626
838-6615
432-1132
654-6790
367-8545
279-4303
469-3252
323-8510
878-3100
286-8971
242-7743
456-2289
679-8484
635-7581
272-4967
675-6866
536-2616
895-2633
286-8288
522-3401
887-3428
772-4346
823-7001
352-9391
523-9650
846-5818
253-6950
363-4621

x 4509

ILL contact e-mail
librarypublicdublin@myfairpoint.net
wablibrary@comcast.net
ekpublib@comcast.net
harmitill@gmail.com
epl@metrocast.net
ILL@fitzlib.org
library@franconianh.org
freedomlibrary@roadrunner.com
joanne@gilfordlibrary.org
ogplibrarian@goshenlibrary.org
Igilmore@merrimacklibrary.org
monroepubliclibrary@roadrunner.co
dalandlibrary@comcast.net
whipplefreelibrary@gmail.com
nwcstle.library@comcast.net
holdernesslibrary@roadrunner.com
Ichase@hooksettlibrary.org
carolgiffin@rodgerslibrary.org
staff@jacksonlibrarynh.org
adultservices@kingston-library.org
leelibraryill@comcast.net
lisbonpubliclibrary@roadrunner.com
reference@londonderrynh.org
jat@tellink.net
il@madison.lib.nh.us
ill@meredithlibrary.org
meridenlibrary@comcast.net
cooktamworth@gmail.com
mansfieldlibrarynh@comcast.net
hallmemocirc@metrocast.net
library@troylibrary.us
pflill@tds.net
pav.bml@gmail.com
jrafferty@pelhamweb.com
librarian@piermontlibrary.com
director@plainfieldnhlibrary.org
dperloff@peasepubliclibrary.org
pcurrier@raymondnh.gov
spl2@metrocast.net
ill-email@gafneylibrary.org
il@sandownlibrary.us
ill@wigginml.org
library@sugarhillnh.org
strattonfreelibrary@ne.rr.com
ILL@canaanlibrary.org
twinmountainpl@roadrunner.com
nicholsl@metrocast.net
janderson@chesterfieldlibrary.org



NHAIS ILL Participants by HSA code as of April 13, 2015

Library Name (as it appears in ILL system) | Code | ILL contact telephone | ILL contact e-mail
Wentworth - Webster Memorial HSHA 764-5818 wml956@roadrunner.com
Whitefield - Whitefield Public HSHC 837-2030 whitefieldpl@myfairpoint.net
Wilton - Wilton Public & Gregg Free HSHE 654-2581 ill@wiltonlibrarynh.org
Windham - Nesmith HSHG 432-7154 Ifreeston@nesmithlibrary.org
Haverhill - Woodsville Free HSHI  747-3483 woodsvillelibrary@hotmail.com
Ashland - Ashland Town HSHK 968-7928 ashlandlibrary@roadrunner.com
Auburn - Griffin Free Public HSHM 483-5374 staff@griffinfree.com
Barnstead - O Foss Memorial HSHO 269-3900 ofmlistaff@gmail.com
Bartlett - Bartlett Public HSHQ 374-2755 bartlettpubliclibrary@roadrunner.co
Bennington - G E P Dodge HSHS 588-6585 dodgelibraryl@comcast.net
Boscawen - Boscawen Public HSHU 753-8576 info@boscawenlibrary.org
Bow - Baker Free HSHW 224-7113 bowbakerfreelibrary@comcast.net
Brentwood - M E Bartlett Memorial HSHY 642-3355 bartlettlibrary@comcast.net
Manchester - Manchester City HSIA  624-6550 x332 mclil@manchesternh.gov
Manchester - West Manchester HSIW  624-6560 jpalys@manchesternh.gov
Fremont - Fremont Public HSS1 895-9543 frelib@comcast.net
Goffstown - Goffstown Public HSS7  497-2102 calliem@goffstownlibrary.com
Gorham - Gorham Public HSS9  466-2525 gorhampubliclibrary@ne.rr.com
Dalton - Dalton Public HSSA 837-2751 daltonpubliclibrary@gmail.com
Danbury - George Gamble HSSC  768-3765 danburylibrary_adelphial@comcast.n
Deerfield - Philbrick-James HSSE  463-7187 pjameslib@metrocast.net
Derry - Derry Public HSSG  432-6140x5127 cathyg@derrypl.org
Derry - Taylor HSSI  432-7186 taylorlibrary@comcast.net
Dunbarton - Dunbarton Public HSSO 774-3546 dunlib@gsinet.net
Enfield - Enfield Public HSSS  632-7145 mhutson@enfield.nh.us
Errol - Errol Public HSSU 482-7720 errolbks@gmail.com
Farmington - Goodwin HSSW  755-2944 x2 circulation@goodwinlibrary.org
Francestown - G H Bixby Memorial HSSY  547-2730 francestownlibrary@gmail.com
Kensington - Kensington Public HST1 772-5022 kensingtonlibrary@comcast.net
Lebanon - Lebanon Public HST3  448-2459 susanne.collins@lebcity.com
Lempster - Miner Memorial HST7 863-0051 minerlibrary@gmail.com
Lincoln - Lincoln Public HST9 745-8159 library@lincolnnh.org
Hampton - Lane Memorial HSTA 926-3368 ill@hampton.lib.nh.us
Hampton Falls - Hampton Falls Free HSTC 926-3680 hamptonfalls.library@comcast.net
Hancock - Hancock Town HSTE 525-4411 hancocklibrary@comcast.net
Hanover - Hanover Town HSTG 643-3116 etna.library@hanovernh.org
Harrisville - Harrisville Public HSTI  827-2918 sweaver@harrisville.lib.nh.us
Haverhill Library Assoc. HSTK  989-5578 mail@haverhilllibrary.org
Haverhill - Patten HSTM  787-2542 pattenlibrary@yahoo.com
Haverhill - Pike HSTO 989-9847 cquinn@cottagehospital.org
Hill - Hill Public HSTQ 934-9712 hillpubliclibrary@comcast.net
Hollis - Hollis Social HSTU 465-7721 ill@hollislibrary.org
Jaffrey - Jaffrey Public HSTW 532-7301 libraryl@townofjaffrey.com
Jefferson - Jefferson Public HSTY 586-7791 lookitup@ne.rr.com
Newton - Gale HSU1 382-4691 galelibraryreads@comcast.net
North Hampton - North Hampton Public HSU3 964-6326 circdesk@nhplib.org
Northwood - Chesley Memorial HSUS5 942-5472 chesleydirector@gmail.com

Orford - Orford Social HSU7 353-9756 oslib@myfairpoint.net



NHAIS ILL Participants by HSA code

as of April 13, 2015

Library Name (as it appears in ILL system) | Code

Orford - Orford Free
Marlborough - Frost Free
Marlow - Marlow Town
Mason - Mason Public
Milton - Nute

Milton - Milton Free Public

Moultonborough - Moultonborough Public

Nelson - O Rodham Memorial
Newbury - Newbury Public
New Durham - New Durham Public
Newfields - Newfields Public
New Hampton - Gordon-Nash
New Ipswich - New Ipswich
Stoddard - Davis Public
Strafford - Hill

Sullivan - Sullivan Public
Sunapee - Abbott

Pittsfield - Carpenter Memorial
Plaistow - Plaistow Public
Richmond - Richmond Public
Rindge - Ingalls Memorial
Rumney - B G Merrill

Rye - Rye Public

Salisbury - Salisbury Free
Sandwich - S H Wentworth
Seabrook - Seabrook
Springfield - L A Cass Memorial
Hampton - Winnacunnet HS
Walpole - Walpole Town
Weare - Weare Public

Westmoreland - Westmoreland Public

Wilmot - Wilmot Public
Winchester - Conant Public
Concord - Merrimack Valley HS
Claremont - Fiske Free

Concord - Concord Public

Exeter - Exeter Public

Keene - Keene Public

Milford - Wadleigh Memorial
Nashua - Nashua Public
Portsmouth - Portsmouth Public
Salem - Kelley

New London - Colby/Sawyer College
Berlin - White Mountains C. C.
Claremont - River Valley C. C.
Concord - NHTI

Laconia - Lakes Region C. C.
Manchester - Community College

HSU9
HSUA
HSUC
HSUE
HSUI
HSUK
HSUM
HSUO
HSUQ
HSUS
HSUU
HSUW
HSUY
HSV1
HSV3
HSV7
HSV9
HSVA
HSVC
HSVE
HSVG
HSVI
HSVK
HSVO
HSVQ
HSVS
HSVW
HSW7
HSWE
HSWI
HSWK
HSWM
HSWO
HSWY
HSYB
HSYE
HSYH
HSYK
HSYN
HSYQ
HSYT
HSZA
HTAA
HTAL
HTAP
HTAR
HTAT
HTAV

| ILL contact telephone |

353-9166
876-4479
446-3466
878-3867
652-7829
473-8535
476-8895
847-3214
763-5803
859-2201
778-8169
744-8061
878-4644
446-6251
664-2800
847-3458
763-5513
435-8406
382-6011
239-6164
899-3303
786-9520
964-8401
648-2278
284-6665
474-2044
763-4381
758-9397
756-9806
529-2064
399-7750
526-6804
239-4331
753-4311
542-7018
230-3709
772-3101
352-0157
249-0645
589-4611
766-1724
898-7064
526-3065
342-3086
542-7744 x5465
230-4028
524-3207 x 6794
206-8152

ILL contact e-mail
orfordfreelibrary@mytopsmail.com
library@frostfree.org
marlowtownlibrary@gmail.com
masonlib@myfairpoint.net
nutelibrary@gmail.com
mfpl@metrocast.net
jrice@moultonboroughlibrary.org
library@townofnelson.com
newburypubliclibrary@yahoo.com
newdurhamlibrary@gmail.com
newpl@comcast.net
illgordonnash@metrocast.net
nilibrary@comcast.net
davispubliclibrary@gmail.com
straflib@metrocast.net
spl@ci.sullivan.nh.us
abbottlibraryill@gmail.com
jclill@josiahcarpenterlibrary.com
ill@plaistowlibrary.com
richmondlibrary@wivalley.net
debbie@ingallslibrary.com
rumneylibrary@roadrunner.com
pwoods@ryepubliclibrary.org
salisburyfreelibrary@tds.net
sandwichlibrary@gmail.com
ksw@sealib.org
libbiecass@gmail.com
dferrari@winnacunnet.org
walpolelibrary@comcast.net
weareill@comcast.net
WestmorelandLiblLL@gmail.com.
wilmotlibrary@comcast.net
conant.library@comcast.net
mroby@mv.k12.nh.us
msmith@claremontnh.com
ill@concordnh.gov
exeterplgef@gmail.com
jiohnson@ci.keene.nh.us
wmlill@wadleighlibrary.org
ill@nashualibrary.org
clgiordano@cityofportsmouth.com
pgiblin@kelleylibrary.org
reference@colby-sawyer.edu
wmcclibrary@ccsnh.edu
jallen@ccsnh.edu
awirkkala@ccsnh.edu
laconialibrary@ccsnh.edu
manchesterill@ccsnh.edu



NHAIS ILL Participants by HSA code

as of April 13, 2015

Library Name (as it appears in ILL system) | Code | ILL contact telephone |

Nashua - Community College
Portsmouth - Great Bay C. C.
Durham - Oyster River HS

Exeter - Exeter HS

Bristol - Newfound HS

Claremont - Stevens HS

Colebrook - Colebrook Academy
Hopkinton - Hopkinton HS
Swanzey - Monadnock Regional HS
Laconia - Laconia HS

Jaffrey - Conant HS

Bethlehem - White Mountain School
Manchester - Derryfield School
Plainfield - Kimball Union Academy
Moultonborough - Moultonborough
Weare - J Stark Regional HS
Pittsfield - Pittsfield Middle HS
Holderness - Holderness School
Somersworth - Somersworth HS
Sunapee - Sunapee Middle HS
Wilton - High Mowing School
Wolfeboro - Brewster Academy
Belmont - Belmont HS

Warner - Magdalen College
Portsmouth - Athenaeum

Lincoln - Lin-Wood Public School
Haverhill - Woodsville HS

Concord - NH Hospital - D M Breene
Andover - Proctor Academy
Milford - Milford HS

Derry - Pinkerton Academy

Gilford - Gilford Middle/HS
Goffstown - Goffstown HS
Northwood - Coe/Brown Northwood
Atkinson - Kimball Public

Dublin - Dublin School

Campton - Campton Public
Shelburne - Shelburne Public
Amherst - Souhegan HS

Keene - Keene State

Concord - Network Services
Manchester - UNH

Henniker - New England College
Concord - NHSL

HTAX
HTAZ
HTB1
HTB7
HTBE
HTBG
HTBK
HTBO
HTD1
HTD4
HTDT
HTEE
HTEK
HTET
HTEW
HTF1
HTFA
HTFF
HTFR
HTFU
HTGA
HTGF
HTGP
HTH4
HTHO
HTHC
HTHG
HTHM
HTHQ
HTI1
HTI3
HTIO
HTIQ
HTID
HTIK
HTIM
HTKG
HTKU
HTVK
KNMM
LEBL
MVAA
NECC
NHSS

882-6923 x1561
4257-7620
868-2375
395-2427
744-6006 x121
543-4220 x237
237-8351
746-4167 x3284
352-6575 x 6783
524-3350 x4023
532-8107
444-2928 x 27
669-4524
469-2057
476-5517 x138
529-5313
435-6701
779-5325
692-2431 x317
763-5615
654-2391
569-7113
267-6525 x 1201
456-2656
431-2538
745-2214 x 229
747-2781 x129
271-5690
735-6285
673-4201 x3456
437-5200 x 1106

524-7135 x313/314

497-4841 x5316
942-5531
362-5234

726-4877
466-3986
673-9940 x 340
358-2715

641-4183
428-2344
271-2541

ILL contact e-mail
mrroberts@ccsnh.edu
jmayo@ccsnh.edu
kpearce@orcsd.org
lhirth@saul6.org
clord@sau4.org
jryea@claremont.k12.nh.us
arnieherber2@aol.com
jmoore@hopkintonschools.org
Ismith-novak@mrsd.org
kabraham@Iaconiaschools.org
s.burt@saud7.k12.nh.us
liz.moss@whitemountain.org
bjipson@derryfield.org
librarian@kua.org
cbrough@sau45.org
bill.bastille@sau24.org
mhatab@pittsfieldnhschools.org
mkietzman@holderness.org
kvetter@sau56.org
rpalin@sunapeeschools.org
library@highmowing.org
fred_fernald@brewsteracademy.org
brussell@sau80.org
mlasher@northeastcatholic.edu
cmarvin@portsmouthathenaeum.org
csmith@lin-wood.k12.nh.us
dherlihy@sau23.org
breene.library@dhhs.state.nh.us
judy_preston@proctornet.com
kpalmer@sau40.com
jantoine@pinkertonacademy.org
ssessler@gilford.k12.nh.us
mmannon@goffstown.k12.nh.us
wcolby@coebrown.org
ILL@kimballlibrary.com

camptonpubliclibrary@gmail.com
marchand@ncia.net
jmartin@sprise.com
ill@keene.edu

cindy.tremblay@unh.edu
cryan@nec.edu
nhslill@library.state.nh.us



